
CAS 
NUMBER: 

94 370 



INDEX 
NORTH 

FOR CASE 
MARSHALL 

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
: 99-370 AS OF : 11/02/99 

, WATER DISTRICT 
Tariffs 
NEW 6 INCH METER RATE TO BE ESTABLISHED 

IN THE MATTER OF NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT FOR A NEW 6 
INCH RATE TO BE ESTABLISHED 

SEQ ENTRY 
NBR DATE REMARKS 

0001 09/07/99 Application. 
0002 09/13/99 Acknowledgement letter. 
0003 11/02/99 FINAL ORDER APPROVING RATE 

PAGE 1 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
UBhlC SERVICE COMMISSION 

730 SCHENKEL LANE 
POST OFFICE BOX 61 5 
FRANKFORT, KY. 40602 

(502) 564-3940 

I CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

RE: Case No. 99-370 
NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT 

I, Stephanie Bell, Secretary of the Public 
Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested 
copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was 
served upon the following by U.S. Mail on November 2, 1999. 

Parties of Record: 

B.W. Darnell 
Chairman 
North Marshall Water District 
56 Frankfort Road 
Benton, KY. 42025 

Secretary of the Commission 

SB/sa 
Enclosure 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT ) 

SIX-INCH METER RATE 1 
TARIFF REVISIONS TO ESTABLISH A ) CASE NO. 99-370 

O R D E R  

On September 7, 1999, North Marshall Water District (“North Marshall”) 

submitted a revision of its tariff which would establish the rate for a six-inch meter 

connection. The rate was calculated in accordance with the cost-of-service study 

performed for the Staff Report issued on April 15,1994 in Case No. 94-003.’ 

Having reviewed the proposed methodology and being sufficiently advised, the 

Commission finds that the proposed tariff revision and the methodology used to 

calculate the rate is correct. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rate in the Appendix be approved for 

service rendered on and after the date of this Order. 

~~~~ 

’ Case No. 94-003, North Marshall Water District Application for ( I )  Certification 
of Public Convenience and Necessity; (2) Approval of Financing through K.I.A.; (3) 
General Rate Increase; and (4) Request for Approval of Variance on Financial Data 
has been received, Order dated June 17,1994. 



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2nd day o f  November, 1999. 

By the Commission 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

730 SCHENKEL LANE 

FRANKFORT, KY. 40602 
. POST OFFICE BOX 61 5 

(502) 564-3940 

September 13, 1999 

B.W. Darnel1 
Chairman 
North Marshall Water District 
56 Frankfort Road 
Benton, KY. 42025 

RE: Case No. 99-370 
NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT 
(Tariffs) NEW 6 INCH METER RATE TO BE ESTABLISHED 

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of initial application 
in the above case. 
September 7, 1999 and has,been assigned Case No. 99-370. In all 
future correspondence or filings in connection with this case, 
please reference the above case number. 

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 

The application was date-stamped received 

502/564-3940. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie Bell 
Secretary of the Commission 

SB/j c 



I 

5 ro 

September 1, 1999 

Helcri Helton 
730 Sclienkel Lane 
Frankfort KY 40601 

NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT 
56 Frankfort Rd. Benton, Kentucky 42025 9 Telephone (502) 527-3208 

District Superintendent Commissioners 
Bobby Sirls B.W. Darnell, Chairman 

Gary E. Clark, Secretary 
Roy C. Brien, Treasurer 

Scott Solomon 
John R. Travis 

Dear Ms Helton: 

'flie North Marshall Water District is requesting that a new 6 inch meter rate be establishcd as there has never been 
one before. 

Please find enclosed 8 copies of the request. 
n 

Sincerely, 

H.W. Darnell 
Chairman 

IJWDIskc 



e 
601/1999 13: 32 5025647279 

a 
PSC OF KV PAGE 02 

/ .l!'arm for P i l i n g  - to  Schedules 

North Marshall Water Diatrict 
Fhme o f  Stsuing Cormration 

--.. 

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE CHARQES 

WATER RATES 

Bimonthly Customer Charge: 5 / 8 It meter $9.41 
1" meter 14.80 
1 1 / 2 "  meter 23.96 

3" meter 60.36 
4'' meter 06.76 

2 '' meter 34.08 

Water Charge: aU usage billed at $1.92 per 1000 gallons 

TAP-ON FEE: 5/81! meter. $500 
1" meter 700 
1 112" meter and larger actual cost of installation 

-. 

-. 

SERVICE RECONNECTION 
AFTER-HOURS SERVICE RECONNECTION 
METER REINSTALLATION 
METER TEST (if less than 2% error) 
REREAD METER (if original reading correct) 
LATE PAYMENT 
RETURNED CHECK 
MIMiMUM DEPOSIT-RESIDENTIAL 
MINIMUM DGPOSI[T-COMMERCIAL 

;20 
;35 
4 0  
140 

.O 8 of balance after 17 .day 
120 
4 0  
i5O 

, io  

BILLING FORMAT-attached COMPLAINT FORM-attached 
SECOND NOTICE FORMAT-attached PAYMENT PLAN FORM-attached 

SERVICE AaREEMENT-at tached 

. .. 



i 

l i  09/81/1999 13: 32 5025647279 

Customer 
Charge 

'V.4, 

14.W 

23.90 

34.88 

60.36 

96.76 

187.76 

9* 4( 

Welg hted Fixed Meter Equivalent 
Site Ratio 

m" I .  0 i(fJ 
5.76 
?: .v 3864 

I .o" 2.5 a10 5.78 

1.5" 5.0 18.20 5.76 

2.0" 8.0 29.12 5.76 

3.0" 15.0 54.60 5.76 

4.0" 25.0 91 .oo 5.76 

50.0 182.0Cl 5.76 
... . _  

*(( G.D".... ; 

PAGE 03 

Calculation 

?LO I(Y.h#) t 5. 76 = 4.41 
( t  p.\,qEc,) c 5 q: * *',, 4, 

(2.5 X3.64) + 5.76 = 14.86 

(5.0 X 3.64) t 5.76 = 23.98 

(&OX 3.64) + 5.70 = 34.88 

(15X 3.64) + 5.76 = 60.36 

(25X 3.64) t 5.76 = 96.76 

(50 X 3.84) t 5.76 = ' '157.76 

**NOTE: The 518" customer charge is $g.41 instead of $9.40 due to rounding and the necessity to assure 
proper and required revenues. 

SOURCE: Information taken from PSC Case No. 94-003 Staff Report issued on April 15, 1994. 



- Area Served 

P . S . C .  Ky. No. 4 

original Sheet No. 

n W R T C T  Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 

Sheet No. 

Classif i'cati-on of Service 

SCHEDULE OF- SERVICE--CHARGES- . - 

WATER RATES 

Bimonthly Customer Charge: 5/8"~:meter $9.41 
1" meter 14.86 
1 &I' meter 23.96 
2" meter 34.88 
3"*-meter 60.36 
4" meter 96.76 
6" meter 187.76 

Water Charge: all usage billed at $1.92 per 1,000 gallons 

TAP-ON FEE: 5/8" meter $500.00 
1'' meter -700.00 
1%" meter and larger actual cost of installation 

SERVICE RECONNECTION $20.00 
AFTER-HOURS SERVICE RECONNECTION $35.00 
METER REINSTALLATION $40.00 
METER TEST (if less than 2% error) $40.00 
REREAD METER(if-original reading,correct)$lO.OO 
LATE PAYMENT 10% of balance after 17 days 

MINIMUM DEPOSIT-RESIDENTIAL $40.00 
MINIMUM DEPOSIT -COMMERCIAL $50.00 

RETURNED CHECK $20 (. 00 

BILLING FORIYIAT-attached COIUTPLAINT, FORM-attached 
SECOND NOTICE FORMAT-attached PAYMENT PLAN FORM-attached 

SERVICE AGREEMENT-attached 

Water Haulers $2200 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE QF ISSUE DATE EFFECT1 VE 1 7  1QQA 

ISSUED BY 



I 

. 

TVA 
P 0 Box 280 
Paris Ti1 38242 
Atlenlion: Jeff Duller 

NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT 
56 Frankfort Rd. Benton, Kentucky 42025 Telephone (502) 527-3208 

District Superintendent 
Bobby Sirls 

Commissioners 
B.W. Darnell, Chairman 
Gary E. Clark, Secretary 
Roy C. Brien, Treasurer 

Scott Solomon 
John R. Travis 

Dear Mr. Butler: 

l‘lle North Marshall Water District has tiot lint1 a 6 inch hase nieler charge estahlislied i n  the past. We have sent tile 
necessary paper work to [lie I’ublic Service C:oniniissioii of Keiitucky reqiiestitig a11 cstablisliniciit of  sucli a olialge. 

Until the new charge has beeii officially approved by I’SC they Iwve advised us 10 c1i:irge you based 011 a 4 inch 
nieler charge oTf9h.76 base rate aiid $1.92 per Iliousatid for usage. ‘l’his cliarge is reflected ill  tlie ellclosed bill. 

We wanted to alert you tliat the base rate will raise as soon as apptoval i s  received in our office and will be 
implenienled on the next billing tliereafkr. We expect the charge to be $187.76, but this is tiot an absolute. 

Iryou have any questions regarding this matter please feel Free to call me at 270-527-3208. 

Sincerely, 
/I 

Sara! Cothran 
North Marshall Water District 



rno . m  

--I- f 
c o c  
L n m  

I 


